Motor Drive Filters F.LL.D3 series - BN type
Three phase, compact, bookend design
This wide range of compact, lightweight, three phase filters offer a
very economical design solution for the suppression of inverters
and powerdrive applications.
A high level of performance from 150Khz to 30Mhz is achieved.
The filters operate very effectively on long motor cable runs.
• Current ratings from 7A to 130A
• High attenuation performance
• Space saving design
• Excellent saturation resistance
• Lightweight construction
• Screw terminals for quick and easy installation
Approvals
Filter Range
Code l R L Cx1 Cx2 Cy R
(A)  (mH)  (µF)  (µF) (µF)  (MΩ)
F.LL.D3.007A.BN.R1 7 (7.7) 3x2 3x5.6 3x3.3 1x3.3 3x1M + 1x0.66M
F.LL.D3.016A.BN.R1 16 (17.5)    3x1.9 3x5.6 3x3.3 1x3.3 3x1M + 1x0.66M
F.LL.D3.030A.BN.R1 30 (32.9)    3x1.4 3x5.6 3x3.3 1x3.3 3x1M + 1x0.66M
F.LL.D3.042A.BN.R1 42 (46)    3x1.1 3x5.6 3x3.3 1x3.3 3x1M + 1x0.66M
F.LL.D3.055A.BN.R1 55 (60.2) 3x0.7 3x5.6 3x3.3 1x3.3 3x1M + 1x0.66M
F.LL.D3.075A.BN.R1 75 (82.2) 3x0.8 3x5.6 3x3.3 1x3.3 3x1M + 1x0.66M
F.LL.D3.100A.BN.R1 100 (109.5) 3x0.7 3x5.6 3x3.3 1x3.3 3x1M + 1x0.66M
F.LL.D3.130A.BN.R1 130 (142.4) 3x0.5 3x5.6 3x3.3 1x3.3 3x1M + 1x0.66M
Electrical Specifications
Rated voltage (VR): 480 Vac 50/60 Hz
Rated current (IR): referred to 50°C (40°C)
Leakage current (IL): Normal condition: < 3mA